765259

C 74 C

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seiko Instruments Kabushiki Kaisha		08/05/2004	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jedat Inc.
Street Address:	6-6, Nihonbashi Kabuna-cho, Chuo-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	103-0024
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76525998	A-SX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com, cdurst-barkey@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Colette Durst-Barkey
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900025841

Name: Jeffrey H, Kaufman Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Colette Durst-Barkey

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0725

Signature:	/Colette A. Durst-Barkey/
Date:	06/06/2005
Total Attachments: 5 source=239179us#page1.tif source=239179us#page2.tif source=239179us#page3.tif source=239179us#page4.tif source=239179us#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SEIKO INSTRUMENTS KABUSHIKI KAISHA also trading as SEIKO INSTRUMENTS INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located and doing business at 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba 261-8507 Japan, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and U.S. applications identified in Appendix A to this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, JEDAT INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located and doing business at 6-6, Nihonbashi Kobuna-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-0024, Japan (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over, and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and U.S. applications identified in Appendix A, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks, the same and the rights of said Assignor to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the trademark registrations may be renewed or reissued, as fully or entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use of its successors, or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, said Assignor has caused his name to be signed
this 5th day of August	, 2004.
	SEIKO INSTRUMENTS KABUSHIKI KAISHA also trading as SEIKO INSTRUMENTS INC.
Signature:	Joshika Lakuhara
Name:	Toshihiko Sakuhara
Title/Position:	General Manager
Date: JHK/DEY/Idc {I:\atty\JHK\1394-222565US-asg.doc}	August 5, 2004

APPENDIX A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Application Serial No.

<u>Mark</u>

Date of Filing

76/525,998

a-SX(Logo)

June 25, 2003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0729

Attorney Docket No.: 239179US33

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK EXAMINING OPERATION

In re the Application of:

JEDAT INC.

(by assignment from Seiko Instruments Kabushiki Kaisha

a/t/a Seiko Instruments, Inc.)

Examining Attorney

Application Serial No.: 76/525,998

Kimberly Perry

Filed: June 25, 2003

Law Office 112

Mark: A-SX (STYLIZED)

BOX RESPONSES NO FEE

Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3514

Dear Commissioner:

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney herein and appoints Jeffrey H. Kaufman, and the following attorneys of the law firm of OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C., as its attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the captioned application:

Norman F. Oblon	Jonathan Hudis	Eckhard H. Kuesters
Marvin J. Spivak	Jordan S. Weinstein	Robert T. Pous
C. Irvin McClelland	Brian B. Darville	Charles L. Gholz
Gregory J. Maier	Kathleen Cooney-Porter*	Jean-Paul Lavalleye
Arthur I. Neustadt	Colette Durst-Barkey	Stephen G. Baxter
David J. Kera	Amy Sullivan Cahill	Richard L. Treanor
Jeffrey H. Kaufman	Christopher I. Donahue	Steven P. Weihrouch
Brian D. Anderson	Kyoko İmai	John T. Goolkasian*
Roberta S. Bren	Richard D. Kelly	Richard L. Chinn
P. Jay Hines	James D. Hamilton	

Members of the Bar of Virginia (except as indicated) *Member of the Bar of the District of Columbia

Please address all correspondence to Jeffrey H. Kaufman at OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C., 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C., whose postal address is 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

JEDAT INC.

(by assignment from Seiko Instruments Kabushiki Kaisha a/t/a Seiko Instruments, Inc.)

Signature:	上后着一	
Name:	Shinichi Ishibashi	
	(printed or typewritten)	
Title/Position:	President	
Date:	September 9, 2004	

JHK/ssb {I:\atty\Jhk\1394-239179US-POA.DOC}

RECORDED: 06/06/2005

- 2 -